subject to the termination provisions within. 

2. Compensation. For the services to be provided pursuant to this Agreement, GARZA shall 
receive the following compensation, subject to appropriate tax and governmental deductions: 

2.1 Base Salary. GARZA shall receive a monthly salary of Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($ 6,744.00), paid monthly. 

2.2. Severance. The AUTHORITY will not provide for any severance pay for GARZA. 

2.3 No Benefits. Apart from the salary set forth in Section 2.1, GARZA shall not 
accrue and is expressly not entitled to receive, and will not receive any other compensation,